Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (axp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
ANDERSON, Steve	Name: POM Wonderful, LLC
DREHER, Mark	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	o
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 11444 West Olympic Boulevard
Execution Date(s) June 14, 2007	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Los Angeles
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip:90064-1544
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. <u>0.5.A.</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name:Joseph J. Mayo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Dalina Law Group, P.C.	Enclosed
7910 Ivanhoe Ave, #325	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: La Jolla	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 92037	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2001 Expiration Date 4/30/2010
Phone Number: 858-729-1927	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 858-777-5425	
Email Address: imaye@dalinal@y.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	7/24/2007
Signature	
Daniel Nakaji, 58,017	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 019595 FRAME: 0087

OP \$40.00 11745440

Jul 24 2007 2:48PM Dalina Law Group

Jul. 24. 2007 7:19AM PM PARAMOUNT FRUIT PROCESSING301

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into by and between Steve Anderson and Mark Dreher, Ph.D (ASSIGNORS), and POM Wonderful, LLC, an entity existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 11444 West Olympic Boulevard Los Angeles, CA 90064-1544 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSINGORS conceived new and useful inventions described in the document entitled: "ORAL OR ENTERAL DOSAGE FORMS CONTAINING PHYTOCHEMICALS FROM POMEGRANATES" for which a U.S. Patent Application was filed $\frac{5}{7/2007}$ and assigned U.S. Serial No. $\frac{1}{745}, \frac{440}{5}$;

WHEREAS, ASSINGORS are desirous of transferring the entire right, title, and interest in the Inventions and the Applications and all rights of priority resulting therefrom to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and the Applications and all rights of priority resulting therefrom from ASSINGORS.

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration the adequacy and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSINGORS hereby irrevocably sell, transfer, and assign the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and Applications including any causes of action relating thereto and the right to collect damages recoverable thereon, the right to sue for infringement of any patents issuing therefrom and to collect damages including the right to sue for past infringement therefore, and all rights to continuing, continuations-in-part, divisional, improvement, substitute, renewal, reissue, re-examined and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said Inventions or taking priority from Applications; and all original, reissued or re-examined patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said Inventions; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said Applications.

Page 1 of 2 - Docket No. ROLL-P0034

PATENT REEL: 019595 FRAME: 0088

ASSINGORS hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office and all foreign Patent Offices to issue Patents for the subject matter assigned herein to ASSIGNEE for the sole and exclusive benefit of ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSINGORS had this assignment and sale not been made. In the event ASSIGNEE is unable, after reasonable effort, to secure ASSINGORS' signature on any documents relating to protection or maintenance of the inventions or Applications, whether because of ASSINGORS' physical or mental incapacity or for any other reason, ASSINGORS hereby irrevocably designate and appoint ASSIGNEE and its duly authorized officers and agents as their agent and attorney-in-fact, to act for and on their behalf to execute and file any application or applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution, issuance, and maintenance of the Inventions or Applications or improvements to the Inventions or Applications with the same legal force and effect as if personally executed by ASSINGORS. ASSINGORS hereby covenant with ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment. grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the right to the Inventions and Applications conveyed herein has been made to another by the undersigned and that the full right to convey as herein expressed is possessed by ASSINGORS free and clear of all liens, pledges, charges and encumbrances. In cases where such information is missing ASSINGORS grant ASSIGNEE and agents or representatives of ASSIGNEE the right to modify this document to indicate the filing date and serial number assigned to the U.S. Patent Application(s) this document relates to.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO:

Executed this 14 day of June Steve Anderson

Page 2 of 2 - Docket No. ROLL-P0034

PATENT REEL: 019595 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 07/24/2007